Brewton-Parker (GA) (7-19, 3-13) -vs- Tennessee Southern (11-14, 8-8)
02/15/25 at Curry Athletic Complex

Date: 02/15/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z'tr{;en:dg;gce)frw Brewton-Parker (GA) 36 40 76

Site: Curry Athletic Complex Tennessee Southern 30 49 79

Referees: Ted Kessler, Stan Oden, Dawson Boyd

Brewton-Parker (GA) 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Zsolt Burrows * 29 5-7 1-1 8-8 1-2 3 5 2 2 0 1 19

1 Dre Burroughs % 40 6-17 2-9 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 2 1 1 14
Tommy j Tisdale iii * 38 5-8 1-2 2-2 2-2 4 0 2 2 0 0 13

15 Grant Sanders % 35 4-12 0-2 3-7 1-5 6 4 0 2 2 1 11

7 Sam Faraday-Bensley * 23  4-8 1-4 2-2 1-5 6 1 2 4 0 0 11

30 Jordon Spicer 11 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 2 5

35 Kamari Johnson 22 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 0 0 1 3

13 Dane Fisher 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

T™M  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-58 7-22 17-21 9-20 29 19 7 12 3 6 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-27 40.74 % 3-9 33.33% 11-15 73.33 %

Second Half 15-31 48.39 % 4-13 30.77 % 6-6 100.00 %

Total 26-58 44.8 % 7-22 31.8% 17-21 81.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 6 1st-08:46

Tennessee Southern 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Mark Vance * 18 5-8 0-0 8-10 4-2 6 4 0 3 1 0 18

1 Koby Isaac = 38 7-13 2-6 0-0 1-5 6 0 2 1 0 2 16
Vito Vujovic * 31 5-5 1-1 4-4 7-3 10 2 3 2 0 0 15

5 Eric Robinson & 37 2-9 0-2 1-1 1-2 3 2 6 2 0 1 5

13 Tyler Dudley * 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

11  Zaiden Cross 33 7-14 3-8 3-4 1-7 8 4 2 5 0 3 20

2 Ryan Dunn 16 1-8 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

12  Bradin Nelson 16 1-5 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 0 0 1 2

3 Jack Harper 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-63 6-22 17-21 17-25 42 17 15 14 1 7 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-35 34.29 % 3-13 23.08 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 16-28 57.14 % 3-9 33.33% 14-17 82.35%

Total 28-63 44.4 % 6-22 27.3% 17-21 81.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 7 times(s)
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 25

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 4 2nd-00:15

Fast Break Points: 10



Brewton-Parker (GA) 36

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Zsolt Burrows 14 2-3 1-1 5-5 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 10
1 Dre Burroughs 20 3-8 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 1 1 7
Tommy j Tisdale iii 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 Grant Sanders 15 1-4 0-1 2-6 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 1 4
7 Sam Faraday-Bensley 18 3-6 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 0 9
30 Jordon Spicer 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
35 Kamari Johnson 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
13  Dane Fisher 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-27 3-9 11-15 3-13 16 6 3 5 2 4 36
40.7 % 33.3% 73.3%
Tennessee Southern 30
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Mark Vance 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 2 1 0 2
1 Koby Isaac 18 4-7 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 1 9
7 Vito Vujovic 11 2-2 1-1 2-2 3-1 4 2 1 1 0 0 7
5 Eric Robinson 17 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 1 2
13 Tyler Dudley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Zaiden Cross 16 2-7 1-4 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 4 0 0 6
2 Ryan Dunn 11 1-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Bradin Nelson 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 1 2
3 Jack Harper 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-35 3-13 3-4 10-15 25 10 6 9 1 3 30

34.3 % 23.1% 75.0%



Brewton-Parker (GA) 40

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Zsolt Burrows 15 3-4 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 1 9
1 Dre Burroughs 20 3-9 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 7
Tommy j Tisdale iii 20 3-4 1-2 2-2 2-0 2 0 2 2 0 0 9
15 Grant Sanders 20 3-8 0-1 il=1L 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 0 7
7 Sam Faraday-Bensley 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
30 Jordon Spicer 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
35 Kamari Johnson 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 0 0 0 3
13  Dane Fisher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-31 4-13 6-6 6-7 13 13 4 7 1 2 40
48.4 % 30.8 % 100.0 %
Tennessee Southern 49
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Mark Vance 14 4-5 0-0 8-10 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 16
1 Koby Isaac 20 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 7
7 Vito Vujovic 20 3-3 0-0 2-2 4-2 6 0 2 1 0 0 8
5 Eric Robinson 20 1-4 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 0 4 0 0 0 3
13 Tyler Dudley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Zaiden Cross 17 5-7 2-4 2-2 0-3 3 3 2 1 0 3 14
2 Ryan Dunn 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
12  Bradin Nelson 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
3 Jack Harper 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-28 3-9 14-17 7-10 17 7 9 5 0 4 49

57.1% 33.3% 82.4%



VISITORS: Brewton-Parker (GA)

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee Southern

STEAL by BURROUGHS,DRE

GOOD LAYUP by III, TOMMY J TISDALE(in the paint)

FOUL by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM

TURNOVER by BURROUGHS,DRE

GOOD FT by BURROWS,ZSOLT
GOOD FT by BURROWS,ZSOLT

REBOUND DEF by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM
MISS LAYUP by III, TOMMY J TISDALE

MISS FT by SANDERS,GRANT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SANDERS,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,GRANT
MISS JUMPER by BURROWS,ZSOLT

GOOD FT by SANDERS,GRANT
MISS FT by SANDERS,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM(fastbreak)(in

the paint)

19:31
19:20
19:19
19:06
18:43

18:39
18:39
18:39
18:39
18:15
18:13
18:06
18:05
17:55
17:55
17:55
17:42
17:34
17:34

17:20
17:09
17:09
17:09
16:55

16:25
16:16
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:36

15:26

15:20
15:15

14:53

14:46

14:40

2-0

2-1
2-2

3-2
4-2

4-4

5-4

5-6

6-6

6-8

8-8

V2

V1

V1
V2

V1

H1

H2

MISS JUMPER by VANCE,MARK
REBOUND OFF by VUJOVIC,VITO
TURNOVER by VANCE,MARK

MISS JUMPER by ISAAC,KOBY
REBOUND OFF by VANCE,MARK
MISS LAYUP by VANCE,MARK
REBOUND OFF by VUJOVIC,VITO

GOOD FT by VUJOVIC,VITO
GOOD FT by VUJOVIC,VITO

STEAL by ROBINSON,ERIC
MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,KOBY
REBOUND OFF by VANCE,MARK
TURNOVER by VANCE,MARK
FOUL by DUDLEY,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,ERIC

BLOCK by VANCE,MARK

REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY, TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by VANCE,MARK(in the paint)
ASSIST by VUJOVIC,VITO

FOUL by VANCE,MARK

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by ISAAC,KOBY
GOOD LAYUP by ISAAC,KOBY(in the paint)
FOUL by VANCE,MARK

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,BRADIN
SUB IN by CROSS,ZAIDEN

SUB IN by NELSON,BRADIN

SUB IN by DUNN,RYAN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ERIC

SUB OUT by VANCE,MARK

SUB OUT by DUDLEY, TYLER

MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,KOBY
REBOUND OFF by VUJOVIC,VITO
MISS 3PTR by CROSS,ZAIDEN
REBOUND OFF by ISAAC,KOBY
GOOD DUNK by ISAAC,KOBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VUJOVIC,VITO
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,BRADIN
MISS LAYUP by DUNN,RYAN



MISS 3PTR by BURROUGHS,DRE

BLOCK by SANDERS,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by BURROUGHS,DRE

GOOII)) JUMPER by BURROUGHS,DRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,GRANT
GOOD LAYUP by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURROWS,ZSOLT

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAMARI
SUB OUT by SANDERS,GRANT

GOOI? LAYUP by BURROWS,ZSOLT(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD FT by BURROWS,ZSOLT
FOUL by BURROWS,ZSOLT

MISS 3PTR by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM

STEAL by JOHNSON,KAMARI
TURNOVER by BURROWS,ZSOLT

GOOD JUMPER by BURROUGHS, DRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM
GOOD 3PTR by BURROWS,ZSOLT
ASSIST by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM

SUB IN by FISHER,DANE

SUB IN by SPICER,JORDON

SUB IN by SANDERS,GRANT

SUB OUT by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM
SUB OUT by III,TOMMY ] TISDALE
SUB OUT by BURROWS,ZSOLT

MISS JUMPER by BURROUGHS,DRE
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,DANE
TURNOVER by SANDERS,GRANT

FOUL by FISHER,DANE

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,DANE

SUB IN by BURROWS,ZSOLT

SUB IN by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM
SUB IN by III, TOMMY J TISDALE

8-11

10-11

12-11

14-11

15-11

15-13

15-15

17-15

20-15

20-17

H3

H1

V1

V3

V4

V2

V2

V5

V3

GOOD 3PTR by VUIOVIC,VITO
ASSIST by ISAAC,KOBY

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by DUNN,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by DUNN,RYAN

TURNOVER by CROSS,ZAIDEN

SUB IN by ROBINSON,ERIC
SUB OUT by ISAAC,KOBY

FOUL by NELSON,BRADIN

GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,RYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,ZAIDEN
TURNOVER by CROSS,ZAIDEN

STEAL by NELSON,BRADIN
GOOD LAYUP by VUIOVIC,VITO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,ERIC

MISS 3PTR by DUNN,RYAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by HARPER,JACK

SUB IN by ISAAC,KOBY

SUB OUT by VUJOVIC,VITO
SUB OUT by DUNN,RYAN
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,ERIC

MISS JUMPER by CROSS,ZAIDEN
REBOUND OFF by HARPER,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,BRADIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARPER,JACK



SUB OUT by SPICER,JORDON
SUB OUT by SANDERS,GRANT
SUB OUT by FISHER,DANE

REBOUND DEF by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
GOOD 3PTR by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM

MISS JUMPER by BURROUGHS,DRE

MISS 3PTR by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM

MISS 3PTR by BURROUGHS,DRE

REBOUND DEF by BURROUGHS,DRE
TURNOVER by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM
SUB IN by SANDERS,GRANT

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAMARI

MISS JUMPER by III,TOMMY J TISDALE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM

GOOD FT by BURROWS,ZSOLT
GOOD FT by BURROWS,ZSOLT

REBOUND DEF by BURROUGHS,DRE
GOOD 3PTR by BURROUGHS,DRE
ASSIST by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM
FOUL by BURROWS,ZSOLT

SUB IN by SPICER,JORDON

SUB OUT by BURROWS,ZSOLT

REBOUND DEF by BURROUGHS,DRE
TURNOVER by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM

FOUL by SANDERS,GRANT

GOOD DUNK by SANDERS,GRANT(in the paint)

09:16
09:16
09:16
09:01

08:58
08:46 23-17
08:27
08:27
08:13

08:05 23-20

07:50
07:33 23-22
07:09

06:52
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:27 23-24
06:06
05:58 23-26
05:58
05:44
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:15
05:15 24-26
05:15 25-26
05:15
05:15
04:45

04:24 28-26
04:12
04:12
04:12
03:55
03:47
03:45
03:43
03:43
03:43 28-27
03:24 30-27
03:02

02:44 30-30

V6

V3

V1

H1

H3

H2
H1

V2

V1
V3

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ERIC
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,BRADIN
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,BRADIN

FOUL by CROSS,ZAIDEN
TURNOVER by CROSS,ZAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by ISAAC,KOBY
GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,ZAIDEN
ASSIST by ISAAC,KOBY

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,BRADIN
GOOD JUMPER by CROSS,ZAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,ZAIDEN
MISS 3PTR by CROSS,ZAIDEN

SUB IN by VUIOVIC,VITO
SUB OUT by NELSON,BRADIN
GOOD JUMPER by ISAAC,KOBY

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ERIC
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,ERIC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ISAAC,KOBY
FOUL by VUIOVIC,VITO
TURNOVER by VUIOVIC,VITO
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by DUNN,RYAN

SUB OUT by HARPER,JACK
FOUL by VUIOVIC,VITO

SUB IN by NELSON,BRADIN
SUB OUT by VUJOVIC,VITO
MISS 3PTR by CROSS,ZAIDEN

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ERIC

STEAL by ISAAC,KOBY

MISS FT by CROSS,ZAIDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CROSS,ZAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,BRADIN
REBOUND OFF by CROSS,ZAIDEN
GOOD 3PTR by ISAAC,KOBY



MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,GRANT
REBOUND OFF by BURROUGHS,DRE

GOOD FT by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM
GOOD FT by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM

FOUL by SPICER,JORDON

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,GRANT
GOOD JUMPER by III,TOMMY ] TISDALE

REBOUND DEF by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM
MISS JUMPER by BURROUGHS,DRE

STEAL by SANDERS,GRANT

MISS FT by SANDERS,GRANT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SANDERS,GRANT

STEAL by SPICER,JORDON

GOOD FT by SPICER,JORDON
GOOD FT by SPICER,JORDON
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAMARI
SUB OUT by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM

BLOCK by BURROUGHS,DRE
REBOUND DEF by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAMARI
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,GRANT
MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,GRANT

02:17
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
01:49
01:44
01:26
01:07

00:58
00:57
00:55
00:53
00:53

00:53
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:24
00:24

00:01

00:00

31-30
32-30

34-30

35-30
36-30

V1
V2

V4

V5
V6

ASSIST by DUNN,RYAN

FOUL by NELSON,BRADIN

SUB IN by HARPER,JACK

SUB OUT by NELSON,BRADIN

MISS JUMPER by CROSS,ZAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by HARPER,JACK

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ERIC

TURNOVER by CROSS,ZAIDEN

FOUL by ROBINSON,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,ZAIDEN
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,ERIC

FOUL by ROBINSON,ERIC

MISS LAYUP by DUNN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,ZAIDEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Brewton-Parker (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee Southern
20:00 SUB IN by CROSS,ZAIDEN
20:00 SUB OUT by DUDLEY,TYLER
MISS DUNK by SANDERS,GRANT 19:46
== REBOUND DEF by ISAAC,KOBY
19:27 36-32 V4 GOOD DUNK by CROSS,ZAIDEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BURROWS,ZSOLT(in the paint) 18:55 38-32 V6
18:25 MISS JUMPER by VANCE,MARK
REBOUND DEF by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM ==
TURNOVER by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM 18:23
18:14 38-34 V4 GOOD LAYUP by VANCE,MARK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CROSS,ZAIDEN
TURNOVER by BURROUGHS,DRE 17:57
17:35 38-37 V1 GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,ZAIDEN
== ASSIST by ROBINSON,ERIC
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,GRANT(in the paint) 17:16 40-37 V3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:16
16:52 40-39 V1 GOOD JUMPER by VUIOVIC,VITO(in the paint)
16:30 FOUL by CROSS,ZAIDEN
GOOD FT by BURROWS,ZSOLT 16:30 41-39 V2
GOOD FT by BURROWS,ZSOLT 16:30 42-39 V3



MISS 3PTR by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM

REBOUND OFF by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM(in the paint)
FOUL by BURROWS,ZSOLT

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAMARI

SUB OUT by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM

MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,GRANT
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KAMARI
MISS 3PTR by BURROUGHS,DRE

TURNOVER by SANDERS,GRANT

STEAL by BURROWS,ZSOLT
TURNOVER by BURROWS,ZSOLT

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,GRANT

GOOD FT by BURROWS,ZSOLT
GOOD FT by SANDERS,GRANT

FOUL by SANDERS,GRANT

GOOII)) LAYUP by BURROWS,ZSOLT(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOI? LAYUP by BURROWS,ZSOLT(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by JOHNSON,KAMARI

FOUL by BURROUGHS,DRE

GOOD 3PTR by BURROUGHS,DRE
ASSIST by BURROWS,ZSOLT
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,GRANT
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,GRANT(in the paint)
FOUL by BURROUGHS,DRE

REBOUND DEF by BURROUGHS,DRE
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAMARI
REBOUND OFF by III, TOMMY ] TISDALE
TURNOVER by III, TOMMY ] TISDALE

42-41

44-41

44-43

44-45

45-45
46-45

46-47

48-47

50-47

50-48
50-49
53-49

55-49

55-51

V1

V3

V1

H1

V1

H1

V1

V3

V2
Vi1
V4

V6

V4

GOOD JUMPER by VUJOVIC,VITO(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,ERIC

GOOD LAYUP by VANCE,MARK(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,ZAIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by VUIOVIC,VITO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CROSS,ZAIDEN

FOUL by VANCE,MARK

STEAL by CROSS,ZAIDEN
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ERIC

FOUL by NELSON,BRADIN

SUB IN by NELSON,BRADIN

SUB OUT by VANCE,MARK

MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,KOBY
REBOUND OFF by VUJOVIC,VITO

GOOD LAYUP by ISAAC,KOBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by NELSON,BRADIN

FOUL by CROSS,ZAIDEN
TURNOVER by CROSS,ZAIDEN
SUB IN by DUNN,RYAN

SUB OUT by CROSS,ZAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,ERIC
REBOUND OFF by VUJOVIC,VITO

GOOD FT by VUJOVIC,VITO
GOOD FT by VUJOVIC,VITO

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,BRADIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,BRADIN

STEAL by ISAAC,KOBY
GOOD LAYUP by ISAAC,KOBY(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by III, TOMMY ] TISDALE
REBOUND OFF by BURROWS,ZSOLT

GOOD LAYUP by BURROUGHS,DRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURROWS,ZSOLT
MISS JUMPER by BURROWS,ZSOLT

SUB IN by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAMARI

TURNOVER by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM

BLOCK by SANDERS,GRANT

FOUL by BURROWS,ZSOLT

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAMARI

SUB IN by SPICER,JORDON

SUB OUT by FARADAY-BENSLEY,SAM
SUB OUT by BURROWS,ZSOLT
GOOD 3PTR by SPICER,JORDON
ASSIST by III, TOMMY J TISDALE

GOOD LAYUP by BURROUGHS,DRE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,GRANT

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KAMARI

MISS 3PTR by BURROUGHS,DRE

REBOUND OFF by III, TOMMY J TISDALE
GOOD LAYUP by III, TOMMY J TISDALE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BURROUGHS,DRE

FOUL by JOHNSON,KAMARI

GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,GRANT(in the paint)
FOUL by SPICER,JORDON

MISS JUMPER by SPICER,JORDON

FOUL by JOHNSON,KAMARI

57-51

57-53

57-55

57-56

60-56

60-59

62-59

62-62

64-62

64-63
64-64
66-64

66-65

66-67

V6

V4

V2

V1

V4

V1

V3

V2

V1

V2

V1

H1

ASSIST by VUIJOVIC,VITO

FOUL by NELSON,BRADIN
SUB IN by CROSS,ZAIDEN
SUB OUT by NELSON,BRADIN

MISS 3PTR by CROSS,ZAIDEN
REBOUND OFF by VUJOVIC,VITO
MISS JUMPER by DUNN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by VUJOVIC,VITO
GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,ZAIDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB IN by VANCE,MARK
SUB OUT by DUNN,RYAN

STEAL by CROSS,ZAIDEN
MISS LAYUP by ISAAC,KOBY

REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,ERIC
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,ERIC(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,ERIC

GOOD 3PTR by ISAAC,KOBY
ASSIST by ROBINSON,ERIC
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,ZAIDEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by ISAAC,KOBY

REBOUND DEF by ISAAC,KOBY
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ERIC
REBOUND OFF by VANCE,MARK

GOOD FT by VANCE,MARK
GOOD FT by VANCE,MARK

GOOD FT by VANCE,MARK

MISS FT by VANCE,MARK

REBOUND OFF by VUJOVIC,VITO

MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,KOBY

REBOUND OFF by VANCE,MARK

GOOD LAYUP by VANCE,MARK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,ZAIDEN



SUB IN by BURROWS,ZSOLT

SUB OUT by SPICER,JORDON
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KAMARI
ASSIST by III, TOMMY J TISDALE
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD FT by III,TOMMY ] TISDALE
GOOD FT by III,TOMMY ] TISDALE

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by BURROWS,ZSOLT

MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,GRANT

FOUL by BURROWS,ZSOLT

SUB IN by SPICER,JORDON

SUB OUT by BURROWS,ZSOLT
GOOD 3PTR by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
ASSIST by SPICER,JORDON
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL by JOHNSON,KAMARI

TURNOVER by III, TOMMY ] TISDALE

MISS JUMPER by BURROUGHS,DRE

STEAL by SPICER,JORDON
MISS 3PTR by BURROUGHS,DRE

FOUL by SANDERS,GRANT

GOOII)) LAYUP by III, TOMMY J TISDALE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL by SANDERS,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by BURROUGHS,DRE
MISS 3PTR by BURROUGHS,DRE

66-68
66-69

69-69

69-71

70-71
71-71

71-72

74-72

74-73
74-74

74-76

74-77

74-78

76-78

76-79

H2
H3

H2

H1

H1

V2

V1

H2

H3

H4

H 2

H3

GOOD FT by VANCE,MARK
GOOD FT by VANCE,MARK

GOOD LAYUP by VANCE,MARK(in the paint)
ASSIST by VUJOVIC,VITO
FOUL by CROSS,ZAIDEN

FOUL by VANCE,MARK
TURNOVER by VANCE,MARK

REBOUND DEF by VANCE,MARK
MISS 3PTR by CROSS,ZAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by VUJOVIC,VITO

MISS FT by VANCE,MARK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by VANCE,MARK
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD FT by VANCE,MARK
GOOD FT by VANCE,MARK
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

STEAL by CROSS,ZAIDEN
GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,ZAIDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANCE,MARK
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER by VUIOVIC,VITO
REBOUND DEF by CROSS,ZAIDEN
GOOD FT by CROSS,ZAIDEN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
GOOD FT by CROSS,ZAIDEN

SUB IN by DUNN,RYAN
SUB OUT by VANCE,MARK

GOOD FT by DUNN,RYAN
MISS FT by DUNN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



